As the Group has some interest-bearing assets, the Group’s income and operating cash flows
will be affected by the changes of market interest rates.

The Group’s interest rate risk also arises from long-term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable
rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose
the Group to fair value interest rate risk.

At present, the Group does not intend to hedge its exposure to interest rate fluctuations. However,
the Group will constantly review the economic situation and its interest rate risk profile, and will
consider appropriate hedging measures in future as may be necessary.

209Annual Report 2020 - 2021   LAI FUNG HOLDINGS

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES(CONTINUED)

(b) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the post-tax profit (through the impact on floating rate
borrowings, net of amounts capitalised to properties under development, investment properties
under construction and construction in progress) and the equity of the Group.

Change in
interest rate

Impact on
post-tax

profit
Impact on

equity *
HK$’000 HK$’000

2021
+0.25% (17,103) (15,432)
-0.25% 11,391 9,890

2020
+0.25% (6,533) (6,533)
-0.25% 6,533 6,533

* excluding amounts attributable to non-controlling interests

(c) Liquidity risk

The Group monitors its risk of a shortage of funds by regularly reviewing its cash flow forecast.
The cash flow forecast considers the maturity of both its financial instruments and financial
assets and projected cash flows from operations. The Group will consistently maintain a prudent
financing policy and ensure that it maintains sufficient cash and credit lines to meet its liquidity
requirements.

Notes to Financial Statements
31 July 2021

210 LAI FUNG HOLDINGS   Annual Report 2020 - 2021

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)